Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Advance USA, LLC	12/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4910067
Patent Number:	6331028
Patent Number:	6627018
Patent Number:	7056567

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(866)476-7330 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

413-448-7208 Phone:

Email: Michelle.Bugbee@ge.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Bugbee Address Line 1: One Plastics Avenue

Address Line 4: Pittsfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	178312

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Bugbee

Total Attachments: 2

REEL: 018075 FRAME: 0493

PATENT 500136923

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018075 FRAME: 0494

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, ADVANCE USA, LLC, having a place of business at c/o The Meridian Group, 223 Fourth Avenue, Suite 1700, Pittsburgh, PA 15222, and its successors and assigns ("Advance") hereby assigns to General Electric Company, a New York corporation having a place of business c/o GE Advanced Materials, One Plastics Avenue, Pittsfield, MA 01201 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), as the owner of, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and improvements which are the subject of the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, including all goodwill associated therewith.

This assignment includes said patents, any and applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said inventions and improvements, and any and all foreign patent applications relating thereto. Assignor agrees for itself and its successors, representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereby signs this assignment as of this day of December, 2004.

ADVANCE USA, LLC

By:

Margaret M. Good

President, The Meridian Group, Receiver for Advance USA, LLC

NOTARY SECTION

Notary Public

My commission expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notavial Seal

Mary Louise Dutline, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Camintesian Expires Aug. 29, 2007

Mamber, Pennsylvenia Association Of Notaries

EXHIBIT A

Title	Patent or Publication Number	Filing or Issue Date
Thermoplastic/Foam Core/Fiber-Reinforced Resin Structural Composite Material, a Process for Making said Material and a Boat Structure made from said Material	US 4910067	Issued March 20, 1990
Fiber-Reinforced Composite Structure	US 6331028	Issued December 18, 2001
System and Method of Forming Composite Structures	US 6627018	Issued September 30, 2003
Fiber-Reinforced Composite Structure	Publication no. US 2002/0102390, Application serial no. 09/981,083	Filed October 16, 2001

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/10/2006 REEL: 018075 FRAME: 0496